system rehabilitation to meet MWRD compliance.  

ITB 23-044 for the 2023 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Program work was 
published on BidNet Direct on May 19, 2023, and closed on June 7, 2023. The 
work will consist of the rehabilitation of approximately seven thousand ten (7,010) 
linear feet of eight to fifteen inch (8” to 15”) sanitary sewer cleaning and televising 
with cured-in-place lining; air testing and grouting of one hundred fifteen (115) 
mainline; protruding tap removals; and one hundred ninety (190) lateral joints from 
8” to 18”, and fifteen lateral televising. The contractor shall provide all supervision, 
labor, equipment, and materials to complete this project.  

Through BidNet, seven (7) vendors were sent a courtesy email.